
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022109 PCN Date: 01-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
AMP MONO-SHAPE connectors

Descrip�on of Changes
Please disregard the previous PCN n. P-22-022069 and n. P-22-022083. The affected PNs are not under change. The previous PCNs are cancelled. 

Reason for Changes:
Document clarifica�on.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282002-1 NO
1-282002-2 NO
1-282002-3 NO
1-282002-4 NO
1-282002-7 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282003-1 NO
1-282003-2 NO
1-282003-6 NO
1-282004-1 NO
1-282007-1 NO
1-282086-1 NO
1-282086-7 NO
1-284396-1 NO
1-293491-3 NO
293143-1 NO
293491-4 NO
5-2293382-2 NO
6-282002-0 NO
7-2293382-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282002-
1 NO

1-282002-
2 NO

1-282002-
3 NO

1-282002-
4 NO

1-282003-
1 NO

1-282003-
6 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282004-
1 NO

1-282086-
1 NO

1-282086-
7 NO

1-293491-
3 NO

293143-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282002-
1 NO

1-282002-
2 NO

1-282002-
3 NO

1-282002-
7 NO

1-282003-
1 NO

1-282003-
2 NO

1-282003-
6 NO

1-282004-
1 NO

1-282007-
1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282086-
1 NO

1-282086-
7 NO

1-284396-
1 NO

293143-1 NO
293491-4 NO
5-
2293382-2 NO

6-282002-
0 NO

7-
2293382-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282002-
1 NO

1-282002-
2 NO

1-282002-
3 NO

1-282003-
1 NO

1-282003-
2 NO

1-282003-
6 NO

1-282004-
1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282086-
1 NO

293143-1 NO
293491-4 NO
5-
2293382-2 NO

7-
2293382-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-282002-
1 NO

1-282002-
2 NO

1-282002-
3 NO

1-282002-
4 NO

1-282003-
1 NO

1-282003-
6 NO

1-282004-
1 NO
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1 NO

1-282086-
7 NO

1-293491-
3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number
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Descrip�on Of
Difference

293143-1 NO




